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Steve Hardaker <viamed.steve.hardaker@gmail.com>

Re: Update to PAQ2 re Infection Control

1 message

LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <peter.lee3@nhs.net> 19 November 2021 at 18:56
To: "steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk" <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "SMILEY, Kathleen (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)" <kathleen.smiley@nhs.net>, "WRIGHT, Tina
(SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)" <tina.wright4@nhs.net>, "BROWN, Lorraine (SHERWOOD FOREST
HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)" <lorraine.brown7@nhs.net>, "DHOKIA, Vishal (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST)" <vishal.dhokia2@nhs.net>

﻿Hi Steve


 Please see feedback below, before we can proceed please would you be able to commit to complimentary onsite training?
 
Kind regards


Peter D. Lee C.Eng MIET MIPEM


Consultant Head, Clinical Engineering Services & Trust Medical Device Safety Officer

Incorporating Medical Equipment Management Department (Memd)

Diagnostics and Outpatients Division

Kings Mill Hospital

Sherwood Forest NHS Foundation Trust

Mansfield Road

Sutton-in-Ashfield

NG17 4JL


01623 622515 x 3882


Please visit our websites on the following link http://sfhnet.nnotts.nhs.uk/memd/default.aspx or to report routine repairs http://sfh-ram/
maintenance5000/mainmenu.aspx?Guest=True


Our mission ....Maximizing the availability of safe medical devices for your patients...Choosing it right- and using it right - will keep it
right!


Service Registered with BSi continuously to Iso9001 Quality Management Standard since 1990
 

On 19 Nov 2021, at 11:20, WRIGHT, Tina (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<tina.wright4@nhs.net> wrote:


The general feedback from the nursing team is that we would need a guarantee that they would provide training as
we found the results difficult to interpret
  

 

Kind Regards

Tina Wright

Department Leader

Critical Care Unit  KMH

Extention 4187

http://sfhnet.nnotts.nhs.uk/memd/default.aspx
http://sfh-ram/maintenance5000/mainmenu.aspx?Guest=True
mailto:tina.wright4@nhs.net
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From: LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)


Sent: 18 November 2021 16:39

To: WRIGHT, Tina (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST); SMILEY, Kathleen (SHERWOOD
FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)

Cc: BROWN, Lorraine (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)

Subject: FW: FW: Update to PAQ2 re Infection Control

Importance: High

 

Hi Kath

 

I hope this finds you good?

 

Sorry to chase but the sale/return now imminently expires, we will either have to commit to this and I’ll req 3 more or
return!

 

Please can you let me know which it is and if keeping quantity of hand and eye adapters required?

 

Many thanks

 

Peter

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com]
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 18 November 2021 16:32

To: BROWN, Lorraine (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)

Cc: LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)

Subject: Re: FW: Update to PAQ2 re Infection Control

 

Hi Lorraine,

 

MIPM have completed their testing on Clinell Universal Wipes and Clinell Sporicidal Wipes and the outcome has been a
positive one. Please find attached a statement regarding the suitability
of Clinell Universal Wipes and Clinell Sporicidal
Wipes for cleaning and disinfecting the TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor. 

Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.


mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
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Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582


Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

 

On Wed, 22 Sept 2021 at 13:49, BROWN, Lorraine (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<lorraine.brown7@nhs.net> wrote:

Thanks Steve

 

Kind Regards

 

Lorraine Brown

Buyer

Procurement

King's Mill Hospital

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Tel: 01623 622515 ext 3597

 

 

To view the Procurement website:
Click Here
Available to staff within the Nottinghamshire Health Community
area only

 

 

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:lorraine.brown7@nhs.net
http://sfhnet.nnotts.nhs.uk/procurement/
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 22 September 2021 13:44

To: BROWN, Lorraine (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <lorraine.brown7@nhs.net>

Subject: Re: FW: Update to PAQ2 re Infection Control

 

Hi Lorraine, 



The Clinell declaration is still at an early stage. MIPM has agreed to perform the validation, but the wipes have only
recently been purchased and until they have performed the tests, we cannot get anything in writing to declare
compatibility. 

 

I will forward you any further information that we receive in this regard as
soon as it becomes available. 



Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582



Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.



If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

 

On Wed, 22 Sept 2021 at 11:20, BROWN, Lorraine (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<lorraine.brown7@nhs.net>
wrote:

Hi Steve

 

Hope you are well?, has the Clinell declaration been issued as of yet or is this due in the near future?

 

Kind Regards

 

Lorraine Brown

Buyer

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:lorraine.brown7@nhs.net
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mailto:steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
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mailto:lorraine.brown7@nhs.net
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Procurement

King's Mill Hospital

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Tel: 01623 622515 ext 3597

 

 

To view the Procurement website:
Click Here
Available to staff within the Nottinghamshire Health Community
area only

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 16 September 2021 16:03

To: LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <peter.lee3@nhs.net>

Subject: Update to PAQ2 re Infection Control

 

Hi Peter, 

 

Following the receipt of further information from MIPM, I have been able to update the PAQ2 form with additional
information concerning
infection control, section 6. 

 

Please see attached revision, dated today to supersede previous version. The updates are as follows:

 

The manufacturer, MIPM, has provisionally approved Gama Healthcare Clinell Universal Wipes based
on assessment
of the composition of the wipes and the device but has not yet issued a written declaration of compatibility. Once we
receive this, we will forward it on.  



Q6b:  Also, please provide specific detail of the plastics used in all rigid external surfaces:



A: 1)The upper and lower casing including the battery cover is produced from amorphous thermoplastic alloy
(polycarbonate + ASA)



2) The upper exposed surface of the membrane keypad is produced from textured hardcoat polyester film.



3) The transparent display protection window is produced from 2mm PMMA (Polymethyl methacrylate - acrylic
glass).

 

The device is just going through reprocessing, which includes cleaning and disinfection. We should be able to
despatch tomorrow or
Monday to be with you by Tuesday at the latest. I will address it directly to you, care of
MEMD.



Regards,

http://sfhnet.nnotts.nhs.uk/procurement/
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:peter.lee3@nhs.net


22/11/2021, 17:51 Gmail - Re: Update to PAQ2 re Infection Control

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a54259ec11&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1716884035781777683%7Cmsg-f%3A1716884035781… 6/7

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582



Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.



If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

 





************************************************************
************************** ******************************



This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting
it; and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.



NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.



For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support
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************************** ******************************
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender
and know the content is safe.

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.



NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.



For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support

 

 

**************************************************************************************
******************************


This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to
its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.


NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff in
England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with
NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail Support
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